
MGIS 2024-2025 Academic Calendar

Date Events

Sunday 18/08/2024 Start of school for KG3 to Gr. 9 students / First semester

Monday 19/08/2024 Start of school for KG2 students/ First semester

Tuesday 20/08/2024 Start of school for KG1 students / First semester

Sunday & Monday
22 & 23/09/2024

National Day break

Thursday 17/10/2024 Long weekend

Friday 08/11/2024 End of first semester (Beginning of first-semester break)

Sunday 17/11/2024 Beginning of the second semester

Wednesday & Thursday
11 & 12/12/2024

Long Weekend

Friday 03/01/2025 Beginning of the mid-second-semester break

Sunday 12/01/2025 Back to school after mid-second-semester break

Sunday 23/02/2025 Foundation Day break

Monday 24/02/2025 End of second semester (Beginning of second-semester break)

Sunday 02/03/2025 Beginning of the third semester

Thursday 20/03/2025 Eid Al-Fitr break

Sunday 06/04/2025 Back to school after Eid Al-Fitr break

Sunday & Monday
04 & 05/05/2025

Long weekend

Thursday 29/05/2025 End of third semester (End of school year)



MGISلالأكاديميالتقويم 2024-2025

التاريخ الفعالية

18/08/2024الأحد الأولالدراسيالفصل/التاسعالصفإلىKG3منالصفوفلطلابالمدرسةبداية

19/08/2024الاثنين الأولالدراسيالفصل/KG2الصفلطلابالمدرسةبداية

20/08/2024الثلاثاء الأولالدراسيالفصل/KG1الصفلطلابالمدرسةبداية

الاثنينوالأحد
22 & 23/09/2024

الوطنياليومعطلة

17/10/2024الخميس الطويلةالأسبوعنهايةعطلة

08/11/2024الجمعة الأول(الدراسيالفصلإجازة)بدايةالأولالدراسيالفصلنهاية

17/11/2024الأحد الثانيالدراسيالفصلبداية

الخميسوالأربعاء
11 & 12/12/2024

الطويلةالأسبوعنهايةعطلة

03/01/2025الجمعة الثانيالدراسيالفصلمنتصفإجازةبداية

12/01/2025الأحد الثانيالدراسيالفصلمنتصفإجازةبعدالمدرسةإلىالعودة

23/02/2025الأحد التأسيسيومعطلة

24/02/2025الاثنين الثاني(الدراسيالفصلإجازة)بدايةالثانيالدراسيالفصلنهاية

02/03/2025الأحد الثالثالدراسيالفصلبداية

20/03/2025الخميس الفطرعيدعطلة

06/04/2025الأحد الفطرعيدعطلةبعدالمدرسةإلىالعودة

الاثنينوالأحد
04 & 05/05/2025

الطويلةالأسبوعنهايةعطلة

29/05/2025الخميس الدراسي(العام)نهايةالثالثالدراسيالفصلنهاية


